

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-02

A RESOLUTION UPDATING THE SIGNATORIES ON CITY BANK ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, the City of Sandy wishes to conduct day to day financial transactions as efficiently as possible; and

WHEREAS, US Bank and Clackamas County Bank both require that the officers authorized to act on behalf of the City be authorized by the City Council via resolution; and

WHEREAS, in order for the City to conduct business, it is imperative to ensure that all signatories are up-to-date.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANDY:

Section 1: The following names shall be removed from the City of Sandy's bank accounts as signatories:

- Stan Pulliam, Mayor
- Laurie Smallwood, Councilor

Section 2: The following names shall be added to the City of Sandy's bank accounts as signatories:

- Kathleen Walker, Mayor
- Don Hokanson, Council President
- Tyler Wallace, Finance Director

<u>Section 3</u>: staff is authorized to prepare and execute the necessary documents to make the signatories changes outlined above.

This resolution is adopted by the City Council of the City of Sandy this 21st day of January, 2025.

Kathleen Walker, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jeffrey Aprati, City Recorder